
Persons Available for Pulpit Supply 
Pueblo Presbytery 

 

Ministers of the Word and Sacrament 

 

Name   Location  Phone   Email 

 

Patrick Bultema Colorado Springs 719.216.6093  patrick@bultema.com   

 

Mike Cole  Woodland Park 713.906.6464  mikecole84@gmail.com 

 

Sylvia Edwards Colorado Springs 719.271.6148  edwasyl@centurylink.net 

 

Gary Gardner  Sanford  719.580.1295  ghg@gojade.org 

 

Patrick Hurley  Pueblo   719.561.1134  patrickohurley@gmail.com 

 

Kimberly Nipple Alamosa  303.532.9342  knipple@protonmail.com 

 

Karen Ohlson  Colorado Springs 626.862.6256  karenohlson@gmail.com 

 

Gary Weaver  Pueblo   719.250.6905  garyweaver396@comcast.net 

 

 

Commissioned Pastors 

 

Name   Location  Phone   Email 

 

Ron Anderson  Beulah   719.250.2856  ronald.anderson@colorado.edu 

 

Sarah Boatright Colorado Springs 719.233.8033  6inaboat@gmail.com 

 

Carolyn Brown Woodland Park 719.510.5208  carolyn19@live.net 

 

Chas Carmichael Pueblo   719.248.6336  greenhornministries@gmail.com 

 

Cindy Carmichael Pueblo   719.924.3063  cynthiakc0zen@gmail.com 

 

Barbara Gilliland Colorado Springs 719.337.9923  gilliland513@q.com 

 

Glen Jardon  Falcon   719.660.9091  gjjardon@elpasotel.net 

 

Beth Lebsock  Colorado Springs 719.963.3572  bethleb@aol.com 

 

John Noffsker  Monte Vista  719.649.0397  john@twocreekranches.com 

 

Melinda Orendorff Pueblo   719.568.3634  mb.orendorff@gmail.com 

 

Nancy Smith  Pueblo   719.250.5382  nankensmith@gmail.com 
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